
2025 Merrimack College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-34-1   Conf: 11-19   Home: 9-10   Away: 7-24-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (404), Opp (371)   DPs Turned: Team (50), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (2), Ferrentino (2), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Athanasiadis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Athanasiadis (4), Ferrentino (4), Yennaco (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Nichols 2, Cassidy 1, Franco 1, Totals ,
Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-136), Ferrentino (34-43), Athanasiadis (18-20), Nichols (10-11), Yennaco (9-10), Barker (5-5), Cespedes (5-
6), Bradshaw (4-4), Broderick (4-4), Franco (4-4), Zadrozny (4-4), Howard (3-4), Hunkele (3-6), Linnehan (3-3), Borsari (2-3), Heffernan (2-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
39 Painter, Harry .323 39-34 124 28 40 6 1 11 28 81 .653 8 4 43 0 .380 1 0 1-2 24 4 1 .966
20 Ferrentino, Frankie .281 48-48 185 31 52 9 0 13 35 100 .541 14 10 27 2 .355 5 0 0-0 156 16 3 .983
9 Brady, Cavan .280 47-46 182 36 51 17 0 7 27 89 .489 16 9 29 1 .365 1 0 5-8 80 131 11 .950
4 Craigue, Brooks .265 45-43 166 31 44 12 0 3 26 65 .392 30 7 28 1 .395 2 1 4-4 72 91 3 .982
37 Castellano, Logan .250 44-39 152 22 38 11 0 4 26 61 .401 14 12 42 1 .358 1 0 4-5 339 32 8 .979
3 Hamilton, Jayden .249 48-47 177 28 44 12 0 3 21 65 .367 15 3 18 4 .316 1 1 1-2 42 74 3 .975
8 Scanlon, Christian .225 49-47 151 24 34 8 0 6 27 60 .397 40 12 55 0 .420 2 0 7-11 108 1 0 1.000
18 Goode, Chris .160 43-39 106 13 17 5 0 1 8 25 .236 25 5 51 0 .343 1 2 6-8 111 4 1 .991
7 Andrews, Jack .333 38-23 96 19 32 7 0 3 14 48 .500 9 5 14 1 .418 0 0 4-5 70 3 2 .973
17 Heffernan, Andrew .267 17-16 15 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .267 2 0 3 0 .353 0 0 0-0 13 15 1 .966
6 Marshall , Cam .234 26-13 47 9 11 1 0 2 2 18 .383 5 0 15 0 .308 0 0 2-2 35 0 0 1.000
10 Bond, Hayden .196 23-14 46 7 9 3 0 2 7 18 .391 5 1 22 1 .288 0 2 2-3 26 2 2 .933
21 Athanasiadis, George .193 20-18 57 5 11 1 0 0 3 12 .211 7 2 24 1 .303 0 1 2-4 108 5 3 .974
15 DeShiro, Matt .182 29-11 55 12 10 1 1 2 12 19 .345 12 4 15 0 .366 0 0 1-2 14 18 4 .889
12 Bonin, Timmy .167 13-2 18 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .167 2 0 5 0 .238 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
38 Cassidy, Campbell .167 9-6 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
33 Downing , Brian .118 8-4 17 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 2 0 6 0 .211 0 0 0-0 4 10 4 .778
2 Sherman, Samuel .111 29-24 63 8 7 2 0 0 6 9 .143 14 2 13 0 .284 2 0 0-0 35 67 12 .895
13 Yennaco, Cole .111 21-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 4 1 .111 0 0 1-1 9 7 1 .941
25 Broderick, Zach .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .246 51-51 1673 277 411 96 2 57 247 682 .408 220 76 416 13 .356 17 8 40-57 1275 515 67 .964
Opponents .293 51-51 1685 380 494 109 10 70 347 833 .494 220 94 262 21 .398 32 11 56-69 1303 420 49 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Riley, Lucas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Andrews, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
43 Zadrozny, Owen 1.50 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 1 10 3 1 0 0 .227 5 2 0 2 0
13 Yennaco, Cole 3.19 2-4 17 1 0 0-0 4 31.0 25 14 11 16 23 4 0 4 .234 4 5 0 2 1
17 Heffernan, Andrew 4.60 3-7 12 12 1 0-0 0 76.1 80 49 39 14 41 16 2 10 .269 0 10 0 5 2
34 Bradshaw, Michael 4.81 0-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 24.1 29 13 13 0 15 6 0 2 .287 2 5 0 1 0
31 Howard, Flynn 5.17 2-2 15 5 1 0-0 0 38.1 33 22 22 15 24 4 1 5 .228 4 6 0 1 0
36 Barker, Colby 6.10 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 20.2 25 20 14 9 11 6 1 4 .284 1 5 5 2 0
19 Nichols, James 6.41 2-7 13 9 0 0-0 0 59.0 68 57 42 28 28 15 1 12 .282 3 10 0 3 1
11 Fuller, Damon 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Logie, Dawson 7.45 3-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 21 18 16 12 17 7 0 2 .292 4 7 0 1 0
23 Hunkele, Nick 7.71 2-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 35.0 44 36 30 15 28 8 2 6 .308 5 9 0 1 2
35 Franco, Samuel 8.03 1-3 15 1 0 0-0 0 24.2 28 24 22 18 14 7 1 2 .304 1 5 0 1 1
22 Linnehan, Luke 8.07 0-2 11 6 0 0-0 0 29.0 42 26 26 13 15 12 1 6 .341 2 5 1 2 1
40 Cespedes, Louis 8.64 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 12 8 10 7 1 0 0 .286 0 4 0 2 1
42 Borsari, James 10.93 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 25 17 17 8 8 10 1 4 .391 4 3 0 2 1
39 Painter, Harry 11.32 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 13 13 12 5 3 0 3 .357 0 3 2 2 0
38 Cassidy, Campbell 12.60 0-1 7 4 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 15 14 13 9 2 0 5 .282 1 5 2 1 0
24 Loper, Bobby 12.79 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 10 9 7 2 0 0 0 .333 0 5 0 1 0
14 Barkal, Oliver 19.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 12 11 11 10 6 4 0 1 .545 1 1 0 2 0
25 Broderick, Zach 24.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 13 17 16 9 4 2 0 4 .464 2 4 1 1 1
Totals 6.88 16-33 206 51 2 0 5 425.1 494 380 325 220 262 109 10 70 .293 39 94 11 32 11
Opponents 4.85 33-16 191 51 0 3 13 434.2 411 276 234 220 416 96 2 57 .246 57 76 4 17 8



3), Logie (1-3), Painter (1-1)   



2025 Merrimack College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Scanlon, Christian 109 108 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Marshall , Cam 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Franco, Samuel 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Cassidy, Campbell 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
31 Howard, Flynn 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
34 Bradshaw, Michael 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Barker, Colby 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Bonin, Timmy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Broderick, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
40 Cespedes, Louis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
18 Goode, Chris 116 111 4 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ferrentino, Frankie 175 156 16 3 .983 0 34 9 .791 4 0
4 Craigue, Brooks 166 72 91 3 .982 24 0 0 — 0 0
37 Castellano, Logan 379 339 32 8 .979 32 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hamilton, Jayden 119 42 74 3 .975 9 0 0 — 0 0
21 Athanasiadis, George 116 108 5 3 .974 0 18 2 .900 4 0
7 Andrews, Jack 75 70 3 2 .973 14 0 0 — 0 0
17 Heffernan, Andrew 29 13 15 1 .966 3 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Painter, Harry 29 24 4 1 .966 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Brady, Cavan 222 80 131 11 .950 30 0 0 — 0 0
13 Yennaco, Cole 17 9 7 1 .941 0 9 1 .900 1 0
10 Bond, Hayden 30 26 2 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sherman, Samuel 114 35 67 12 .895 14 0 0 — 0 0
15 DeShiro, Matt 36 14 18 4 .889 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Linnehan, Luke 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Logie, Dawson 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Hunkele, Nick 5 2 2 1 .800 0 3 3 .500 0 0
19 Nichols, James 14 7 4 3 .786 0 10 1 .909 0 0
33 Downing , Brian 18 4 10 4 .778 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Borsari, James 6 0 4 2 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Fuller, Damon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Barkal, Oliver 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Loper, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Riley, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Zadrozny, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1857 1275 515 67 .964 135 112 24 .824 9 0
Opponents 1772 1303 420 49 .972 72 80 34 .702 13 0


